ADVERTISE AS PUBLIC HEARING



Public Hearing October 15, 2019, 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall

Notice is hereby given that a **PUBLIC HEARING** will be held by the Town of Abita Springs, Board of Aldermen at the regular meeting place, the Abita Springs Town Hall, 22161 Level Street, Abita Springs, LA on Tuesday, October 15, 2019 at 6:00pm to consider Instrument 2019-012 - **AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS; TO AMEND SECTION 9-223 (C) (2) B. AND D. REGULATING THE HEIGHT AND SIZE OF ACCESSORY BUILDINGS IN RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS.** Any interested party may attend.